Storr Tractor Company; and

WHEREAS, Storr Tractor Company provided a quote to the Director of the Department of 

Parks & Recreation, attached to and made part of this resolution, for the purchase of  one (1) Multi 

Pro 500-G turf sprayer, in an amount not to exceed eighty seven thousand eighty seven dollars and 

ninety cents ($87,087.90) which is being recommended for approval by the Director of the 

Department of Parks and Recreation; and  

WHEREAS, funds are available in Account No. 5-01-44-900-003-000 or any other account 

that may be deemed appropriate by the Chief Financial Officer or his designee, and the availability

[...]

Committee and is being recommended to the Board for approval; and 

NOW, THEREFORE, LET IT BE RESOLVED, pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A:11-10, the Board 

of County Commissioners of the County of Passaic is authorizing an award of contract to Storr 

Tractor Company in the amount of eighty seven thousand eighty seven dollars and ninety cents 

($87,087.90), for the purchase of one (1) Multi Pro 500-G turf sprayer as recommended by the 

Director of the Department of Parks & Recreation.

LET IT BE FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Director of the Board of County 

Commissioners, the Clerk to the Board, County Counsel, and Purchasing Agent are authorized to